Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|---|--|--------------------------|---------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | | | |
| N | | | lame | Execution Date |
| Sherwood Partners, Inc., a California corpo | | | pration | 06/26/2003 |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | | | |
| Name: | Borland Software Corporation, a Delaware corporation | | | |
| Street Address: | 8303 N. MOPAC EXPRESSWAY | | | |
| Internal Address: | SUITE A-300 | | | |
| City: | AUSTIN | | | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | | | |
| Postal Code: | 78759 | | | |
| Property Type Patent Number: | | Number 6370537 | | |
| Patent Number: 6370537 | | | | |
| Fax Number: (408)720-8383 | | | | |
| Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. | | | | |
| Phone: 408-720-8300 | | | | |
| Email: andy_radke@bstz.com | | | | |
| Correspondent Name:Kevin G. ShaoAddress Line 1:1279 Oakmead Parkway | | | | |
| Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085 | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | | 6818P004 | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | | Kevin G. Shao | |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment - notary stamp#page1.tif | | | | |

Sulmeyer, Kupetz, ETALann& SHERWOOD PARTNERS INC



ASSIGNMENT AND QUIT CLAIM DEED WITH RESPECT TO INTANGIBLE PROPERTY

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Sherwood Partners, Inc., a California corporation ("Sherwood" or "Assignee"), solely in its capacity as assignee for the benefit of creditors of AltoWeb, Inc. ("Borrower" or "Assignor"), assigns to Borland Software Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Secured Party") all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all trademarks, copyrights, patents or applications therefore and trademark licenses, tradenames, service marks, brandnames, slogans, domain names, franchises, inventions, technology, know-how, methods of production, patents or applications therefore and patent licenses and the goodwill relating thereto including, without limitation, all copyrights, patents or domain names as may be designated on Exhibit "A" attached hereto (collectively "Intangible Property") which are in the custody, possession and control of Sherwood or have been used in the conduct of the business of Borrower and in which Borrower had any ownership interest.

Sherwood affirms that it has no, and will assert no further ownership interest in any of the Intangible Property. Sherwood agrees to execute such other and further documents that may be required to renew the copyright registrations, patents and domain names and/or evidence the transfer of the ownership therein, without any expense or charge to Secured Party.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment as of the _____ day of June, 2003.

8



Sherwood Partners, Inc., a California corporation, Solely in its Capacity as Assignee for the Bencfit of Creditors of AltoWeb, Inc.

26803.5

PATENT REEL: 020627 FRAME: 0475

RECORDED: 03/11/2008